
 

If you are interested in participating in WHS Blue Jay Clubs and Activities for the 2023 – 2024 

school year, contact the following club sponsors! 

 
 

Club    Sponsor / Advisor   Email 

Advocate Newspaper  Erika Robertson    Erika.Robertson@sdowmo.org  

Band    Stewart Alloway – Band Director  Stewart.Alloway@sdowmo.org  
 Participation and involvement requires enrollment in Band as a course. 

Blue Jay Athletics   Bill Deckelman – Athletic Director  Bill.Deckelman@sdowmo.org 

Blue Jay Journal TV  Erika Robertson    Erika.Robertson@sdowmo.org 

Book Club   Ann Loesing    Ann.Loesing@sdowmo.org  

Creativity Club   Ryan Snider    Ryan.Snider@sdowmo.org  

Community Advocates  Jaime Opfer    Jaime.Opfer@sdowmo.org     

DECA    Jaden Heien    Jaden.Heien@sdowmo.org           

Educator Rising   Jenny Meers    Jenny.Meers@sdowmo.org 

ELL Club    Anne Stahl    Anne.Stahl@sdowmo.org  

Environmental Club  Rebecca Ragle    Rebecca.Ragle@sdowmo.org 
    Hannah Smith    Hannah.Smith@sdowmo.org  

French Club   Sarah Riley    Sarah.Riley@sdowmo.org 

Future Business Leaders of Am. Theodore Stahl    Ted.Stahl@sdowmo.org     

Gay/Straight Alliance  TBD 

German Club   Sarah Johnson    Sarah.Johnson@sdowmo.org 

Interact Club   Alicia Midkiff    Alicia.Midkiff@sdowmo.org  

Junior Optimist Club  Kristen Perriman    Kristen.Perriman@sdowmo.org 

Key Club    Christian Frank    Christian.Frank@sdowmo.org    

Link Crew   Kathryn Sandoval    Kathryn.Sandoval@sdowmo.org  

Mu Alpha Theta   Melissa Mauchenheimer   Melissa.Mauchenheimer@sdowmo.org 
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Have a QR Code Reader? Check out the Washington 

High School Activities Website! 

 

Or you can visit 

www.whs.washington.k12.mo.us/activities/activities 

 

 

 

LETS GET INVOLVED, BLUEJAYS! 

Student involvement is incredibly important during the 
course of their high school career. Exploring activities, 
opportunities and ways to enrich their education are 
integral to developing a well-rounded student. If you 
have any questions about clubs or activities. Please 
contact your school counselor: 

Kathryn Sandoval  Last Names A-D 
Kathryn.Sandoval@sdowmo.org 

Bradley Kuntzman  Last Names E-Ki 
Bradley.Kuntzman@sdowmo.org 

Makenzie Ellis   Last Names Kj-Q 
Makenzie.Ellis@sdowmo.org 

Manuela Schnider-Schmitt Last Names R-Z 
Manuela.Schmitt@sdowmo.org  

 

 
 

Club    Sponsor / Advisor   Email 

National Honors Society  Amanda Kuntzman   Amanda.Kuntzman@sdowmo.org  
    Colin Flynn    Colin.Flynn@sdowmo.org 
    Jessica Fitzgerald    Jessica.Fitzgerald@sdowmo.org   

NJROTC    Senior Chief Hernandez   Nathan.Hernandez@sdowmo.org  
 Programs under NJROTC include: Rifle Drill, Marksmanship, and Drones. 
 Participation and involvement requires enrollment in NJROTC as a course. 

 
Orchestra   Meghan Brueggemann   Meghan.Brueggemann@sdowmo.org  

 Participation and involvement requires enrollment in Orchestra as a course. 

Renaissance   Ryan Leatherman    Ryan.Leatherman@sdowmo.org   
    Clint Schneider    Clint.Schneider@sdowmo.org  
     
Robotics Club   Dane Gough    Dane.Gough@sdowmo.org     

Scholar Bowl   David Dennis    David.Dennis@sdowmo.org  

Spanish Club   Jennifer Gamez    Jennifer.Gamez@sdowmo.org 

Student Council   Allison Chaney    Allison.Chaney@sdowmo.org  
    Rachel Wehmeyer   Rachel.Wehmeyer@sdowmo.org  

Theatre Guild   Kerry Holtmeier    Kerry.Holtmeier@sdowmo.org  

Vocal Music   Jessie Patterson    Jessie.Patterson@sdowmo.org  

Yearbook   Erika Robertson    Erika.Robertson@sdowmo.org   
      

http://www.whs.washington.k12.mo.us/activities/activities
mailto:Kathryn.Sandoval@sdowmo.org
mailto:Bradley.Kuntzman@sdowmo.org
mailto:Makenzie.Ellis@sdowmo.org
mailto:Manuela.Schmitt@sdowmo.org
mailto:Amanda.Kuntzman@sdowmo.org
mailto:Colin.Flynn@sdowmo.org
mailto:Jessica.Fitzgerald@sdowmo.org
mailto:Nathan.Hernandez@sdowmo.org
mailto:Meghan.Brueggemann@sdowmo.org
mailto:Ryan.Leatherman@sdowmo.org
mailto:Clint.Schneider@sdowmo.org
mailto:Dane.Gough@sdowmo.org
mailto:David.Dennis@sdowmo.org
mailto:Jennifer.Gamez@sdowmo.org
mailto:Allison.Chaney@sdowmo.org
mailto:Rachel.Wehmeyer@sdowmo.org
mailto:Kerry.Holtmeier@sdowmo.org
mailto:Jessie.Patterson@sdowmo.org
mailto:Erika.Robertson@sdowmo.org

